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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4617
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
TRAINING CENTRES OF ICAI
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) plans to set up training centres in various cities in the country particularly in Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details, the estimated investment and its purpose for setting up of these centres; and

(c) the time by which the new centres are likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS(SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) : The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) has plans to set up Centers for Excellence at Jaipur, Jaisalmer, Hyderabad, Bangalore and Chennai.

(b) : The purpose of setting up these Centers of Excellence is for organising orientation programmes and providing training and in-house professional development of members and students of the Institute in various fields like IT, Management and Communication skills. Details are as under:

Sl.No Place of Centre Estimated investment
    (Rs  in Crores)

1. Jaipur   90.00

2. Jaisalmer  30.00

3. Hyderabad  25.00

4. Bangalore  65.00

(c) : No time frame for the purpose has been fixed.
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